Department of Health

LLALANDO L AUSTIN II

License Number: AA20
Data As Of 4/23/2025

Profession Anesthesiologist Assistant

License AA20

License Status CLEAR/Active

License Expiration Date 1/31/2027

License Original Issue

Date 09/25/2008

Address of Record 3100 EAST FLETCHER AVE
TAMPA, FL 33613

Discipline on File No

Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address
3100 E. Fletcher Avenue
TAMPA, FL 33613

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
ALLISON, THOMAS WAYNE JR SUPERVISOR FOR AA  OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 7913 10/10/2008
BECKENSTEIN, CHARLES ROBERT MD SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 52175 08/17/2010
BLACKSTONE, RALF WARREN MD SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 80288 10/10/2008
BORRELLI, PAUL RICHARD MD SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 48357 10/10/2008

CHEN, EDWARD SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 68392 10/10/2008


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

CUTTING, DAVID EDWARD MD
DO PICO, ALFREDO A
DUVOISIN, JAN MD

EPSTEIN, JAY HARLAN

FAGEN, BRUCE DONALD
FEINERMAN, STEVEN JEFFREY
GARCIA, GLORIA TUMABANG
GIANETTI, RICHARD

GIRGENTI, GREGORY THOMAS
GUTIERREZ, MARIO CLARK
HAWK, THOMAS A

HOWELL, FRANKLIN LINTON
KALRA, MINNEA B MD
KORONES, GEORGE KOZMOS MD
LE, HARRISON QUANMINH M D
LIPSKA, ANNA

LONGBOTTOM, WARD GREGORY
MANTELL, SCOTT ARTHUR
NAZARETH, ERIC JOHN MD
NGUYEN, NGOC THI

ROSEN, ROBERT JOHN MD
ROY, JOHN MD

RUDOLPH, ALAN T

SANTOS, ANTONIO AREVALO JR
SILVER, RICHARD B MD
STARKMAN, JEFFREY MICHAEL MD
TANNER, LEIGH HOLT

TOMENY, PATRICK EUGENE JR
TUCHMAN, SAUL

VARLOTTA, DAVID

WEINSTEIN, BRUCE H
WEISSMAN, STEVEN LOUIS

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

Profession

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License Effective Date

92520
61873
44443
70773
72320
80682
69307
52070
89236
93706
110447
56100
56455
56263
107196
93703
55322
65013
57326
67875
62036
73233
21545
66444
33953
44840
108873
66512
51362
5406
41555
62090

10/10/2008
10/10/2008
10/10/2008
10/10/2008
10/10/2008
06/01/2013
08/17/2010
08/17/2010
10/10/2008
08/17/2010
08/01/2013
08/17/2010
08/17/2010
10/10/2008
08/17/2010
06/01/2013
08/17/2010
10/10/2008
08/17/2010
06/01/2013
10/10/2008
10/10/2008
10/10/2008
08/17/2010
08/17/2010
08/17/2010
06/01/2013
10/10/2008
10/10/2008
08/17/2010
06/01/2013
08/17/2010

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.



	LLALANDO L AUSTIN II
	License Number: AA20
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners

