LLALANDO L AUSTIN II

License Number: AA20

Data As Of 4/23/2025

Profession Anesthesiologist Assistant

License AA20

License Status CLEAR/Active
License Expiration Date 1/31/2027

License Original Issue

Date

09/25/2008

Address of Record 3100 EAST FLETCHER AVE

TAMPA, FL 33613

Discipline on File No Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address

3100 E. Fletcher Avenue TAMPA, FL 33613

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at: Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ALLISON, THOMAS WAYNE JR	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	7913	10/10/2008
BECKENSTEIN, CHARLES ROBERT MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	52175	08/17/2010
BLACKSTONE, RALF WARREN MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	80288	10/10/2008
BORRELLI, PAUL RICHARD MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	48357	10/10/2008
CHEN, EDWARD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	68392	10/10/2008

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
CUTTING, DAVID EDWARD MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	92520	10/10/2008
DO PICO, ALFREDO A	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	61873	10/10/2008
DUVOISIN, JAN MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	44443	10/10/2008
EPSTEIN, JAY HARLAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	70773	10/10/2008
FAGEN, BRUCE DONALD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	72320	10/10/2008
FEINERMAN, STEVEN JEFFREY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	80682	06/01/2013
GARCIA, GLORIA TUMABANG	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	69307	08/17/2010
GIANETTI, RICHARD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	52070	08/17/2010
GIRGENTI, GREGORY THOMAS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	89236	10/10/2008
GUTIERREZ, MARIO CLARK	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	93706	08/17/2010
HAWK, THOMAS A	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110447	08/01/2013
HOWELL, FRANKLIN LINTON	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	56100	08/17/2010
KALRA, MINNEA B MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	56455	08/17/2010
KORONES, GEORGE KOZMOS MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	56263	10/10/2008
LE, HARRISON QUANMINH M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	107196	08/17/2010
LIPSKA, ANNA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	93703	06/01/2013
LONGBOTTOM, WARD GREGORY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	55322	08/17/2010
MANTELL, SCOTT ARTHUR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	65013	10/10/2008
NAZARETH, ERIC JOHN MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	57326	08/17/2010
NGUYEN, NGOC THI	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	67875	06/01/2013
ROSEN, ROBERT JOHN MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	62036	10/10/2008
ROY, JOHN MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	73233	10/10/2008
RUDOLPH, ALAN T	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	21545	10/10/2008
SANTOS, ANTONIO AREVALO JR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	66444	08/17/2010
SILVER, RICHARD B MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	33953	08/17/2010
STARKMAN, JEFFREY MICHAEL MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	44840	08/17/2010
TANNER, LEIGH HOLT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	108873	06/01/2013
TOMENY, PATRICK EUGENE JR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	66512	10/10/2008
TUCHMAN, SAUL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	51362	10/10/2008
VARLOTTA, DAVID	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	5406	08/17/2010
WEINSTEIN, BRUCE H	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	41555	06/01/2013
WEISSMAN, STEVEN LOUIS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	62090	08/17/2010

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.